Omnibus Poll
August 9 - 10, 2013 You

1. Time travel
If you could travel back in time which decade of the 20th century would you most like see?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
1900s 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8%
1910s 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% —
1920s 11% 13% 10% 19% 12% 9% 5% 14% 10% 9% 11% 10%
1930s 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% — 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
1940s 9% 12% 7% 14% 8% 7% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 6%
1950s 18% 19% 18% 8% 15% 18% 35% 14% 20% 20% 19% 14%
1960s 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 12% 18% 14% 15% 16% 14% 17%
1970s 12% 14% 11% 6% 13% 17% 10% 14% 11% 14% 13% 10%
1980s 13% 9% 17% 5% 13% 20% 9% 10% 13% 17% 13% 16%
1990s 10% 7% 13% 19% 15% 6% 3% 14% 10% 5% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (475) (525) (142) (302) (392) (164) (328) (428) (244) (906) (94)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
1900s 8% 9% 2% 5% 18% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 4% 8% 11%
1910s 1% 1% 1% 1% — 1% 1% 4% - 2% 1% 2% 0%
1920s 11% 12% 10% 10% — 11% 11% 15% 15% 12% 11% 10% 12%
1930s 2% 2% 5% — — 4% 1% 3% 1% — 5% 1% 3%
1940s 9% 10% 6% 9% 4% 7% 13% 7% 11% 8% 10% 10% 8%
1950s 18% 21% 4% 16% 17% 18% 19% 17% 17% 20% 20% 13% 23%
1960s 15% 17% 7% 8% 15% 13% 14% 18% 19% 15% 20% 12% 14%
1970s 12% 9% 21% 20% 23% 15% 11% 7% 9% 14% 10% 14% 10%
1980s 13% 13% 18% 10% 8% 14% 13% 12% 13% 7% 13% 17% 12%
1990s 10% 6% 26% 22% 15% 10% 11% 10% 9% 16% 5% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000)  (827) (99) (74) (30) (325) (338) (198) (109) (143) (213) (376) (268)




